

Peter Aldana Riverside County Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder

2724 Gateway Drive Riverside, CA 92507 (951) 486-7000 www.rivcoacr.org

Receipt: 23-103335

*** REPRINT *** REPRINT *** REPRINT ***

Product	Name	Extended
FISH	CLERK FISH AND GAME FILINGS	\$2,814.00
	#Pages	2
	Document #	E-202300415
	Filing Type	2
	State Fee Prev Charged	false
	No Charge Clerk Fee	false
F&G Negative Declarat	tion	\$2,764.00
F&G Clerk Handling Fe	98	\$50.00
Total		\$2,814.00
Tender (Check)		\$2,814.00
Check #	1028	
Paid By	ATLAS PLANNING SOLUTIONS	



Lead Agency: CITY OF CANYON LAKE

ATTN:

Address: 31516 RAILROAD CANYON ROAD CANYON LAKE, CA 92587 FILED/POSTED

County of Riverside
Peter Aldana
Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder
E-202300415
04/17/2023 02:41 PM Fee: \$ 2814.00
Page 1 of 2



Project Title

CITY OF CANYON LAKE GENERAL PLAN AMENDMENT-SAFETY ELEMENT UPDATE

Filing Type

Environmental Impact Report
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration
☐ Notice of Exemption
✓ Other: NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

Notes

ı	 -	L.1	13 11	. 8	OLUL-	
1						

No	otice of Determination	on	Appendix D
To:	Office of Planning and Resear U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk County of: Riverside Address: 2724 Gateway Drive Riverside, California 92507	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Prom: Public Agency: City of Canyon Lake Address: 31516 Railroad Canyon Road Canyon Lake, California 92587 Contact: Jim Morrissey Phone: 951-244-2955 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone:
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of l sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearing	nghouse):2022120374
Pro	ject Title: City of Canyon Lake	General Plan Amendment -	Safety Element Update
Pro	ject Applicant: City of Canyon	Lake	
Pro	ject Location (include county)	: Canyon Lake, Riverside Co	ounty
The eler Sta a valife, pro	ments, as required by state law. I te Laws and in order to adopt new ariety of disaster preparedness, re injury, damage to private proper cess promote resilience throughc	The Update to the Safety Ele w climate adaptation and will esponse, and recovery goals ty and infrastructure, and ecout but the City of Canyon Lake.	ement in order to align it with other General Plan ment also strives to align it with recently enacted difire strategies. The Safety Element Update identifies s, policies, and programs that can help reduce loss of conomic losses and social dislocation, and in the
Thi	s is to advise that the	City of Canyon Lake Lead Agency or Re	has approved the above esponsible Agency)
	scribed project on <u>April 12, 20</u> (date scribed project.		e following determinations regarding the above
2. [3. [4. <i>i</i> 5. <i>i</i>	☑ A Negative Declaration wa Mitigation measures [☐ were A mitigation reporting or moni	Report was prepared for to some sprepared for this project of ware not] made a contoring plan [was kert was ke	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. t pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ndition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project.
ne	is is to certify that the final Ell gative Declaration, is availabl 1516 Railroad Canyon Road, Car	e to the General Public at	conses and record of project approval, or the
Sig	gnature (Public Agency):	in Mouris	Title: City Planner
Da	te: April 13, 2023	Date Rece	ived for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

		23-10333	
		STATE CLEARI	NGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY	′ .	20221203	374
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE
CITY OF CANYON LAKE	JMORRISSEY@CANY	ONLAKECA.GOV	04/17/2023
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING RIVERSIDE	·		DOCUMENT NUMBER E-202300415
PROJECT TITLE			-
CITY OF CANYON LAKE GENERAL PLAN AMI	ENDMENT - SAFETY EL	EMENT UPDA	TE
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	MAIL	PHONE NUMBER
CITY OF CANYON LAKE	JMORRISSEY@CANYC	NLAKECA.GOV	(951) 244-2955
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
31516 RAILROAD CANYON ROAD,	CANYON LAKE	CA	92587
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)			
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State A	gency Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:			
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,839.25 \$	
			\$2,764.00
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment d	lue directly to CDFW	\$1,305.25 \$	
☐ Exempt from fee			
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)			
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)			
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt o	сору)		
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resou	rces Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$	
☐ County documentary handling fee		\$	\$50.00
☐ Other		\$	
PAYMENT METHOD:			#0.044.00
☐ Cash ☐ Credit Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED \$	\$2,814.00
SIGNATURE . A	GENCY OF FILING PRINTED N	NAME AND TITLE	
x plunila luntra	Deputy		